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I

Matchday 6
SERIE A TIM 2021-2022

MATCH PROGRAM

FIORENTINA

DACIA ARENA - STADIO FRIULI STADIUM 15:00

Udine 26/09/2021

Referee: DAVIDE GHERSINI Fourth Official: ANDREA COLOMBO
Assistant referee 1: MARCO BRESMES V.A.R.: LUCA PAIRETTO
Assistant referee 2: ROBERT AVALOS AV.ARR.: ALESSIO TOLFO




MATCH PROGRAM

SERIE ATIM 2021-2022

Udine 26/09/2021 DACIA ARENA - STADIO FRIULI STADIUM - 15:00

LR et R FIOGNTIN e

OVERALL PTS P W D L

FIORENTINA
HOME/AWAY PTS P W D L GF GA AVG
UDINESE 4

3 1 1 1 5 6 1.7
Foentva | ¢ | o | 2 J o] o ] s | s | 17

1-0
28/02/2021 41'(2°T) I. NESTOROVSKI
. . . 3-2
11'(1°T) G. CASTROVILLI, 21'(1°T) N. MILENKOVIC, 6'(2°T) G. MG (oo
25/10/2020 CASTROVILLI 43'(1°T) S. OKAKA, 41'(2°T) S. OKAKA
0-0
08/03/2020
1-0
06/10/2019 27'(2°T) N. MILENKOVIC
1-1
03/02/2019 11'(2°T) J. STRYGER LARSEN 20'(2°T) E. FERNANDES
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MATCH PROGRAM

SERIE A TIM 2021-2022

Udine 26/09/2021 DACIA ARENA - STADIO FRIULI STADIUM - 15:00

8 &

CAPS A GOALS A GOALS 2021-22 CAPS 2021-22 MINS. 2021-22

GOALKEEPERS
1 MARCO SILVESTRI 79 104 7 5 487
20 DANIELE PADELLI 116 156 0 0
66 EDOARDO PIANA 0 0 0 0 0
P
2 NEHUEN PEREZ 0 0 0 0 0
3 SAMIR 132 7 0 5 482
4 MARVIN ZEEGELAAR 51 1 0 2 26
13 DESTINY UDOGIE 9 0 0 3 144
16 NAHUEL MOLINA 34 3 1 5 438
17 BRAM NUYTINCK 105 2 0 5 472
19 JENS STRYGER LARSEN 137 5 0 5 326
50 RODRIGO BECAO 69 2 0 5 487
67 RICKY MASET 0 0 0 0 0
87 SEBASTIAN DE MAIO 176 7 0 0 0
93 BRANDON SOPPY 3 0 0 3 49
5 TOLGAY ARSLAN 35 3 0 5 336
JEAN-VICTOR MAKENGO 22 0 0 5 270
MATO JAJALO 125 2 0 3 43
11 WALACE 55 0 0 5 449
24 |AZAR SAMARDZIC 3 1 1 3 52
37 ROBERTO PEREYRA 171 18 1 5 458
63 JACOPO FEDRIZZI 0 0 0 0 0
64 JAN KUBALA 0 0 0 0 0
7 ISAAC SUCCESS 0 0 0 0 0
9 BETO 0 0 3 95
10 GERARD DEULOFEU 35 7 2 5 322
23 IGNACIO PUSSETTO 63 9 1 5 388
30 ILIJA NESTOROVSKI 87 16 0 0 0
45 FERNANDO FORESTIERI 38 2 0 0 0
69 SIMONE IANESI 0 0 0 0 0
91 LUKASZ TEODORCZYK 30 1 0 0 0

STAFF
Coach LUCA GOTTI
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MATCH PROGRAM

SERIE ATIM 2021-2022

SERIE A
E Udine 26/09/2021 DACIA ARENA - STADIO FRIULI STADIUM - 15:00

0N —
3{2’ vy x\,‘} . m : VS FIORENTINA =

FIORENTINA CAPS A GOALS A GOALS 2621-22 CAPS 2021-22 MINS. 2021-22

1 PIETRO TERRACCIANO 26 30 5 3 276
12 IVAN ANDONOV 0 0 0 0 0
25 ANTONIO ROSATI 55 96 0 0 0
69 BARTLOMIEJ DRAGOWSKI 91 138 4 3 214

2 LUCAS MARTINEZ QUARTA 23 1 0 2 203

3 CRISTIANO BIRAGHI 212 6 0 5 492

NIKOLA MILENKOVIC 125 12 1 4 389
17 ALEKSA TERZIC 2 0 0 0 0
23 LORENZO VENUTI 78 0 0 3 212
29 ALVARO ODRIOZOLA 3 0 0 3 186
55 MATIJA NASTASIC 27 2 0 1 94
98 IGOR 50 0 0 8 298

5 GIACOMO BONAVENTURA 293 48 1 5 452

8 RICCARDO SAPONARA 160 23 1 5 122
10 GAETANO CASTROVILLI 71 8 0 4 158
14 YOUSSEF MALEH 2 0 0 2 60
15 ERICK PULGAR 171 18 0 3 280
18 LUCAS TORREIRA 73 0 2 136
24 MARCO BENASSI 199 26 0 3 104
32 ALFRED DUNCAN 220 9 0 4 278
34 SOFYAN AMRABAT 68 1 0 3 76
42 ALESSANDRO BIANCO 0 0 0 0 0

7 JOSE' CALLEJON 280 64 0 5 290

DUSAN VLAHOVIC 82 30 3 5 475
22 NICOLAS GONZALEZ . 5 1 1 5 322
33 RICCARDO SOTTIL 45 3 1 4 175
67 LOUIS MUNTEANU 0 0 0 0 0
91 ALEKSANDR KOKORIN 6 0 0 2 25

Coach VINCENZO ITALIANO
. Suspension
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SERIE A TIM 2021-2022
SERIEA

E Udine 26/09/2021 DACIA ARENA - STADIO FRIULI STADIUM - 15:00

S - R
Can A4

MATCHDAY 5 ROMA

23/09/2021 36'(1°T) T. ABRAHAM

ONCLNPREMUDINESE 0 iy n
L o e T

MATCHDAY 3 SPEZIA

12/09/2021 44'(2°T) L. SAMARDZIC m
27/08/2021 :4905-1'"12 . PUSSETTO, 25'(2°T) G. DEULOFEU, 48'(2°T) N. P
MATCHDAY 1 JUVENTUS

22/08/2021 6'(2°T) R. PEREYRA, 38'(2°T) G. DEULOFEU 3'(1°T) P. DYBALA, 23'(1°T) J. CUADRADO ﬂ

FIORENTINA

21/09/2021 23'(1°T) R. SOTTIL 7'(2°T) M. DARMIAN, 10'(2°T) E. DZEKO, 42'(2°T) I. PERISIC n
MATCHDAY 4 GENOA FIORENTINA

18/09/2021 53'(2°T) D. CRISCITO 15'(2°T) R. SAPONARA, 44'(2°T) G. BONAVENTURA n
MATCHDAY 3 ATALANTA FIORENTINA

11/09/2021 20'(2°T) D. ZAPATA 33'(1°T) D. VLAHOVIC, 4'(2°T) D. VLAHOVIC n
warconv2 T S ToRiNo |
28/08/2021 41'(1°T) N. GONZALEZ, 25'(2°T) D. VLAHOVIC 44'(2°T) S. VERDI n
MATCHDAY 1 ROMA FIORENTINA

22/08/2021 \ZIESE:I-&ST MKHITARYAN, 19'(2°T) J. VERETOUT, 34'(2°T) J. 15'(2°T) N. MILENKOVIC '
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SERIE A TIM 2021-2022

SERIEA

Goals For

Goals Conceded
Attempts

Attempts on target
Assists

Attacking Plays
Passes Completed
Passes Completed (%)
Fouls Committed
Dribbling

Team Defense Position
Key Passes

Offsides

Corners

Cross Completed
Defensive Half Ball Possession

Attacking Half Ball Possession

Udine 26/09/2021 DACIA ARENA - STADIO FRIULI STADIUM - 15:00

,/\*‘/fy\‘\ 25
oy M Vs FIORENTINA = ¢
YA V
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MATCH PROGRAM

1.2
1.4
10.8
4.8
0.6
27.6
338.6
84%
11.2
9.4
49.29m
2.2
2.6
4.6
2.6
02'38
01'57

1.6
1.8
11.6
5.6
1
42.2
419.4
86%
14.6
5.2
51.98m
1.8
1.6

2.6
03'01
02'22
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SERIEA

E Udine 26/09/2021 DACIA ARENA - STADIO FRIULI STADIUM - 15:00

(el v
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m Caps (Min.) Average (Km) AV((;KSI:; nt FIORENTINA Caps (Min.) Average (Km) AV?KS,S nt

11 WALACE 5 (449') 10.86 0.803 3 C. BIRAGHI 5(492) 11.049 0.982
50 R. BECAO 5 (487') 10.653 0.757 2 L. MARTINEZ QUARTA 2 (203) 10.712  0.544
37 R. PEREYRA 5(458)  10.563 0.911 15 E. PULGAR 3(280)  10.609  0.62
17 B. NUYTINCK 5 (472 10.115 0.514 55 M. NASTASIC 1(94') 10.269 0.71
3 SAMIR 5 (482) 9.95 0.677 5 G. BONAVENTURA 5 (452) 10.252 0.925
16 N. MOLINA 5 (438) 9.168 0.937 98 IGOR 3(298") 10.23 0.628
5 T. ARSLAN 5(336)) 9.074 0.866 9 D. VLAHOVIC 5 (475') 10.186 0.834
19 J. STRYGER LARSEN 5(326) 8.902 0.841 4 N. MILENKOVIC 4 (389") 10.141 0.632
10 G. DEULOFEU 5(322) 7.924  0.762 23 L. VENUTI 3(212) 8.96  0.882
13 D. UDOGIE 3 (144)) 7.877 0.643 7 J. CALLEJON 5(290) 8.698 0.903
23 |. PUSSETTO 5(388)) 7.746 0.816 18 L. TORREIRA 2(136)) 8.431 0.585
6 J. MAKENGO 5 (270') 7.136  0.686 29 A. ODRIOZOLA 3(186) 8.389  1.107
9 BETO 3(95) 3.567 0.328 22 N. GONZALEZ 5(322) 8.25 1.021
93 B. SOPPY 3(49) 2.437 0.245 32 A. DUNCAN 4(278") 8.115 0.794
4 M. ZEEGELAAR 2(26) 2.329 0.306 33 R.SOTTIL 4(175') 6.537 0.634
24 L. SAMARDZIC 3(52) 1.966 0.187 24 M. BENASSI 3(104) 5.749 0.403
7 S. OKAKA 2(33) 1.825 0.202 10 G. CASTROVILLI 4 (158") 5.68 0.656
8 M. JAJALO 3(43) 1.702  0.158 14 Y. MALEH 2 (60') 4723  0.508
8 R. SAPONARA 5(122) 3.932 0.393
34 S. AMRABAT 3(76) 3.111 0.241
91 A. KOKORIN 2(25) 1.918 0.224
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NAPOLI
INTER
MILAN
ROMA
ATALANTA

FIORENTINA

SERIE A TIM 2021-2022

MATCH PROGRAM

Udine 26/09/2021 DACIA ARENA - STADIO FRIULI STADIUM - 15:00

FIORENTINA

SPEZIA
INTER
GENOA
JUVENTUS
EMPOLI
SASSUOLO
UDINESE
LAZIO
NAPOLI
VENEZIA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

17 W )
UA Y

MILAN
ATALANTA
HELLAS VERONA
SAMPDORIA
BOLOGNA
SALERNITANA

FIORENTINA
ROMA
CAGLIARI
TORINO

PTS P
15 5
13 5
13 5
12 5
10 5

25/09/2021
25/09/2021
25/09/2021
26/09/2021
26/09/2021
26/09/2021
26/09/2021
26/09/2021
26/09/2021
27/09/2021

(3]
o
o
N
~

15:00
18:00
20:45
12:30
15:00
15:00
15:00
18:00
20:45
20:45

GA

GOAL DIFF.
+12
+13
+8
+7

+2

LAZIO
BOLOGNA
TORINO
UDINESE
EMPOLI
JUVENTUS
SAMPDORIA
SASSUOLO
HELLAS VERONA
GENOA
SPEZIA
VENEZIA
CAGLIARI
SALERNITANA

8 5
8 5
7 5
7 5
6 5
5 5
5 5
4 5
4 5
4 5
4 5
3 5
2 5
1 5
8/13

2 2 1 12
2 2 1 7
2 1 2 8
2 1 2 6
2 0 3 5
1 2 2 7
1 2 2 5
1 1 3 5
1 1 3 8
1 1 3 7
1 1 3 7
1 0 4 3
0 2 3 7
0 1 4 4
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SERIE A TIM 2021-2022
SERIEA

E Udine 26/09/2021 DACIA ARENA - STADIO FRIULI STADIUM - 15:00

e NI - AT
Cac \ 4

TOP SCORERS Goals(Penalties)

1 C.IMMOBILE LAZ  6(2)

2 E.DZEKO INT 4(0)

2 JOAO PEDRO CAG 4(2)

4 L. MARTINEZ INT 3(0)

4 V. 0OSIMHEN NAP  3(0)

4 L. PELLEGRINI ROM  3(0)

4 J.VERETOUT ROM  3(0)

4 D.VLAHOVIC FIO 3(2)

9 0.GIROUD MIL  2(1)

9 J.CORREA INT 2 (0)

TEAMS RANKING Goals - Goals per game TEAMS RANKING Att.-On Target-Off Target-Blocked

1 INTER 18 3.6 1 NAPOLI 83 35 26 22

2 NAPOLI 14 2.8 2 INTER 75 35 25 15

3 LAzZIO 12 2.4 2 ROMA 75 26 29 20

3 ROMA 12 2.4 4  EMPOLI 74 23 26 25

5 MILAN 10 2 5 JUVENTUS 72 26 34 12

(6 FORENTNA 5 | 1o JEEERNVIVY 2 19 30 23

6 HELLAS VERONA 8 1.6 5 TORINO 72 27 29 16

6 TORINO 8 1.6 8 LAZIO 67 32 18 17

9 BOLOGNA 7 1.4 9 SASSUOLO 65 24 29 12

9 CAGLIARI 7 1.4 10 SAMPDORIA 64 21 24 19

9 GENOA 7 1.4 11 ATALANTA 61 18 25 18

9 JUVENTUS 7 1.4 11 SPEZIA 61 22 22 17

9 SPEZIA 7 1.4 13 FIORENTINA 58 | 28 | 17 | 13

14 ATALANTA 6 1.2 14 BOLOGNA 57 19 22 16

X W BEY ¢ CAGUAR 5719 25 13

16 EMPOLI 5 1 16 UDINESE 54 | 24 | 18| 12

16 SAMPDORIA 5 1 17 VENEZIA 48 15 26 7

16 SASSUOLO 5 1 18 GENOA 47 20 16 11

19 SALERNITANA 4 0.8 19 SALERNITANA 45 11 24 10

20 VENEZIA 3 0.6 20 HELLAS VERONA 40 16 16 8
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SERIE A TIM 2021-2022
SERIE A

- Udine 26/09/2021 DACIA ARENA - STADIO FRIULI STADIUM - 15:00

\\\\':\\ ,a"

TEAMS RANKING Assists - Avg TEAMS RANKING Passes completed - % *
1 INTER 15 3.00 1 NAPOLI 522.2 89
2 ROMA 11 2.20 2 LAzIO 508.8 87
3 LAZIO 9 1.80 3 MILAN 436.6 87
3 NAPOLI 9 1.80 4 SASSUOLO 422.4 84
5 MILAN RNRRTURN 5 FoRenTNA 4194 | 86 |
6 TORINO 6 1.20 6 ROMA 405.2 84
7 BOLOGNA 5 1.00 7 ATALANTA 392.2 81
7 CAGLIARI 5 1.00 8 INTER 388.4 86

> BOLOGNA s
7 GENOA 5 1.00 10 JUVENTUS 363.8 85
7 HELLAS VERONA 5 1.00 11 EMPOLI 348.4 81
12 ATALANTA & o8
12 JUVENTUS 4 0.80 13 SPEZIA 324.4 80
12 SASSUOLO 4 0.80 14 CAGLIARI 321.8 79
12 SPEZIA 4 0.80 15 VENEZIA 307.4 81
16 SAMPDORIA 3 0.60 16 SAMPDORIA 304.8 79

O N BXTR 17 HELLAS VERONA 026 79
18 EMPOLI 2 0.40 18 GENOA 298.8 81
18 VENEZIA 2 0.40 19 TORINO 294.2 77
20 SALERNITANA 1 0.20 20 SALERNITANA 200.2 70

*Average Values

TEAMS RANKING Key Passes* TEAMS RANKING Recoveries*
1 JUVENTUS 4.4 1 ATALANTA 48
2 INTER 3.2 2 SALERNITANA 46.2
2 MILAN 3.2 3 HELLAS VERONA 45.6
4 ATALANTA 4 TORINO 44.2
4 TORINO 5 CAGLIARI 43.4
6 ROMA 2.8 6 BOLOGNA 42.6
7 EMPOLI 2.6 7 VENEZIA 42
8 BOLOGNA 2.4 8 SPEZIA 38.8
8 CAGLIARI 2.4 9 SAMPDORIA 38.6
8 NAPOLI 2.4 10 GENOA 38.4

uomese ] o7 IO 37.4

12 GENOA 2 12 JUVENTUS 37.2

12 SALERNITANA 2 13 LAZIO 35

14 EMPOLI 346

14 VENEZIA 1.8 15 MILAN 33

16 HELLAS VERONA

16 LAZIO 1.4 17 INTER 31.8

16 SAMPDORIA RN 17 uomness | 318 |

16 SASSUOLO 1.4 19 SASSUOLO 30.4

20 SPEZIA 0.8 20 NAPOLI 28.4

* Valori medi per partita. *Valori medi per partita.
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TEAMS RANKING Tot. Saves - Average
1 SPEZIA 21 4.2
2 SAMPDORIA 19 3.8
3 ROMA 18 3.6
3 SALERNITANA 18 3.6
5 GENOA 17 3.4
6 VENEZIA 17 3.4
7 JUVENTUS 16 3.2
8 HELLAS VERONA 15 3
8 NAPOLI 15 3
10 SASSUOLO 15 3
11 CAGLIARI 15 3
12 EMPOLI 14 2.8
13 BOLOGNA 14 2.8
13 MILAN 14 2.8
3uomese 14|28
16 INTER 1 2.2
18 LAZIO 10 2
18 TORINO 10 2
20 ATALANTA 9 1.8

TEAMS RANKING
1 NAPOLI

2 ATALANTA
3 LAZIO

4 MILAN

5 EMPOLI

6 FIORENTINA
7 BOLOGNA

8 ROMA

9 SAMPDORIA
10 INTER

11 JUVENTUS
12 HELLAS VERONA
13 TORINO

14 SPEZIA

15 SASSUOLO
16 CAGLIARI

SERIE A TIM 2021-2022

Udine 26/09/2021 DACIA ARENA - STADIO FRIULI STADIUM - 15:00

FIORENTINA —

MATCH PROGRAM

TEAMS RANKING

1 LAZIO

2 VENEZIA

3 INTER

4 EMPOLI

5 ATALANTA
6 JUVENTUS
7 TORINO

AVG (Km)
111.011
109.307
109.284
109.237
107.308
106.536
106.271

8 FIORENTINA I 106.26
9 UDINESE 106.105

18 SALERNITANA
19 VENEZIA
20 GENOA

Tot. Final Third Passes - Avg. TEAMS RANKING Tot. Dribbling - Average
655 131 1 MILAN 58 11.6
544 108.8 2 BOLOGNA 53 10.6
534 106.8 3 LAzZIO 51 10.2
500 100 4 SASSUOLO 50 10
497 99.4 4 SPEZIA 50 10
442 88.4 6 JUVENTUS 48 9.6
w6 852 7
421 84.2 8 NAPOLI 46 9.2
420 84 9 CAGLIARI 43 8.6
415 83 10 GENOA 42 8.4
414 82.8 11 ROMA 41 8.2
389 77.8 12 ATALANTA 40 8
372 74.4 13 HELLAS VERONA 36 7.2
366 73.2 13 INTER 36 7.2
334 66.8 15 TORINO 35 7
325 65 16 EMPOLI 34 6.8

17 SAMPDORIA 33
292 5.4 mm
242 48.4 18 VENEZIA 26
240 48 20 SALERNITANA 24 4.8

11/13

10 ROMA

11 GENOA

12 MILAN

13 CAGLIARI

14 HELLAS VERONA
15 SPEZIA

16 SASSUOLO
17 BOLOGNA

18 SAMPDORIA
19 NAPOLI

20 SALERNITANA

105.521
105.22
105.007
104.862
104.216
104.119
103.654
103.321
103.073
102.891
101.812
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— Udine 26/09/2021 DACIA ARENA - STADIO FRIULI STADIUM - 15:00
X ”

RANKING SQUADRE Penalties - Against RANKING SQUADRE Bench goals - Avg
1 LAZIO 3 1 1 INTER 5 1.66
2 MILAN 2 0 1 TORINO 5 1.00
2 NAPOLI 2 0 3 NAPOLI 3 1.00
4 CAGLIAR IR 5 vonese 3 | 100
(5 FORENTINA ], [TV 2 200
5 GENOA 2 2 5 MILAN 2 1.00
7 HELLAS VERONA 1 0 7 ATALANTA 1 1.00
7 SALERNITANA 1 0 7 BOLOGNA 1 1.00
7 EwpoLl 1100
10 EMPoL DR 7 Fovevive o0
11 ATALANTA 1 2 7 LAZIO 1 1.00
11 BOLOGNA 1 2 7 ROMA 1 1.00
13 JUVENTUS 0 1 7 SASSUOLO 1 1.00
13 SASSUOLO 0 1 7 SPEZIA 1 1.00
13 TORINO 0 1 7 VENEZIA 1 1.00
16 SPEZIA 0 2

17 VENEZIA 0 3
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MATCH PROGRAM
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CAGLIARI
SALERNITANA
TORINO
SASSUOLO
BOLOGNA
HELLAS VERONA
SAMPDORIA
FIORENTINA
ROMA
ATALANTA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VENEZIA
GENOA
JUVENTUS
INTER
LAZIO
SPEZIA
UDINESE
NAPOLI
EMPOLI
MILAN

13/13

WA m N

01/10/2021 20:45
02/10/2021 15:00
02/10/2021 18:00
02/10/2021 20:45
03/10/2021 12:30
03/10/2021 15:00
03/10/2021 15:00
03/10/2021 18:00
03/10/2021 18:00
03/10/2021 20:45
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